

Prem Lal Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 1774 of 2026

18.02.2026 Present: Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Rajat Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No. 1774/2026 & CMP No. 2331/2026

Notice. Mr. Hemant Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents-State. He prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply.

List on **30.03.2026**.

In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status quo qua the services of the petitioner.

(Romesh Verma)
Vacation Judge

18th February, 2026
(sushma)